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NEUTRAL vs suy
Euronext C - FRO000072373 - GID
v' H1 Sales -8.5% (constant exchange rate -12.5%)
o  Egide SA €5.4m (-29.4%) Sales H1 + contact
o Egide USA €5m (+20.4% cer) ; -
o  Santier € 4.5m -5.8% (~12.1% cer) BPI Label —Innovative company- PEA-PME Eligible
Y Backlog +23% TARGET BEFORE
As management had announced, the beginning of the year is complicated especially | € 1.49 €1.49
on the European perimeter which is down from -29.4% to €5.4m, down close to that
seen in Q4 2018. o . . PRICE (7/12/19) POTENTIAL
Egide SA posted its lowest level of activity in 10 years, still strongly penalized by the €1.05 +41.9%
stop of orders from major customers in both thermal imaging and microwave : 1970
(respective decreases for the entire group of 23.3% and 40.3%). These key customers
have put themselves in a situation of waiting because of the commercial tensions CAPITALISATION FLOTTANT
between China and the USA but also by the reinforcement of the rules of exports. To | € 10.86m €7.2m
this is added a performance less than expected in Israel.
Ratios 2019e 2020e 2021e
In the the USA, the rise of ceramics continues with a rise of 119%. We can also note | EV/saes 04 04 03
. . . . EV/EBIT nr 94 6,5
the continuation of the recovery of the US entity on glass-metal which progressed by | .. or 354 155
about + 18% after + 16% in 2018. Santier's activity continued to decline (-5.8% in H1), P/CF 163 101 59
but less than in H2 2018 (-15%), as the entity continued to experience order delays. Dividend Yield 00 00 00
. . . .. e Data per share 2018 2019e 2020e 2021e
In the end this first part of the year is not surprising, even if it is lower than our | s 029 007 003 007
expectations, and continues to highlight the weaknesses of Egide SA commercially g6Change nr nr nr 128
speaking. It will also have a point of vigilance on Santier because it was the only ;CCFWW 'O::G 'O::l 0:33 g‘;g
profitable entity of the group. It is therefore key that it covers growth in H2. On this Dividend 0,00 0,00 0,00 000
point, the management shows its confidence. For Egide USA, the dynamic displayed
is higher than our expectation over the year (+ 22% expected / + 29% published in :\:'::S";Iee?ateme"t‘em) 23011: Zgie Zgz? 2251:
S1). The key will be the continued rise in ceramics which should double over the year %Change 34% 8,7% 49% 49%
to exceed 5 2m. ;B;TII)A 105;5/ 20l17/ 52<l50/ 62;5/
% Sales 5% ,1% ,6% 7%
EBIT -1,5 0,0 14 19
OUtIOOk' % Sales -4,8% 0,1% 3,9% 5,0%
Management is aiming for a return to growth for all of its entities in H2 and is Net Result 23 08 03 07
beginning to talk about 2020, which should benefit from the recovery of the market, % Sales 7.2% “24% 0.9% 1,9%
which has seen many postponements of orders due to a lack of regulatory and | orrsmmmentiem 2018 J010e  2020e  2071s
commercial visibility. Quite logically, what has not been ordered will end up being FCF 05 01 03 10
because the needs, for example, at the level of the satellite programs remain. The | Netbest 46 22 21 12
. . . Shareholder Equity 11,0 12,6 129 13,6
recovery of the latter will play favorably on the Microwave segment and will Gearing 417% 17.7% 163% 87%
continue to pull that of the Power which was already the most dynamic (H1 + 42.7% ROCE 6,3% 0,2% 5,8% 7,9%
to € 4.3m). There remains the question of Egide SA. The management mentions a pre———.
reorganization starting from the H2, reorganization which should have first effects in Vatel Capital 19,0%
Q1 2020 and which will necessarily have a cost. The key remains the same, according Sigma Gestion ::;
to us, namely a better commercial organization and a structure "less heavy" to gi:;:z:M 0:7;;
better absorb jolts. The group must also be able to develop new solutions to expand Free Float 66,6%
its customer portfolio. This point is mentioned in the press release. It remains to be
. . . . . Performances 2019 3m 6m 1Year
seen how long it will take for this to be concrete. While waiting to better understand | 5 DA% 5% 3% 529%
these elements, this publication leads us to downgrade our target of 2019 Sales to € CACSmall 114% -2,8% 51% 14,8%
32.6m vs. € 33.9m which degrades our estimate of results with an EBIT close to zero | 12monthsLow-High 01 225
vs € 0.43m, knowing that this does not take into account the reorganization costs. Liquidity 2019 m om 1Veor
elements Cumulative volume (000) 2972 1267 2912 4343
% of capital 28,7% 12,2% 28,1% 42,0%
cOnCIuSiOnS. % Of‘ liree Float 43,1% 18,4% 42,3% 63,0%
H B . . € Million 35 14 34 58
Egide continues to suffer the same pain, a commercial weakness that seems
structural, especially in Europe. The management does not hide it and decided to Next Event H1 Results : 9/27
embark on the reorganization of Egide SA. In this the capital increase carried out in
June will be very useful.
we are keeping our € 1.49 price target for the moment, knowing that it does not
include the costs of the ongoing restructuring and what Egide's new operational
profile will be. Also, the uncertainty induced by the impact on our model of these
and the prospect of results in H1 sharply lower than in H1 2018 lead us to pass for
the moment to Neutral vs Buy.
Arnaud Riverain
+33(0)176 7035 34
ariverain@greensome-finance.com
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Snapshot Egide

Egide articulates its activity through two technologies that are glass-metal and ceramic cases which makes it one of the few
actors in the world to control them. These housings make it possible to ensure perfect hermeticity in environments that may
be subject to high thermal and / or atmospheric stresses. Egide provides highly resistant interconnection boxes in sensitive
environments (Space, Defense, Security, Aeronautics, Telecommunications, Energy, ...), solutions that guarantee the optimal
reliability of electronic systems or complex chips. In February 2017, the group acquired Santier, a US company specializing in
the manufacture of dissipative components and materials.

Fondamental Matrix Investment Profile
~
c | EGIDE | EPS %chge
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WEGIDE mPeers

Price target & rating history

Date Type Opinion Price per share Target Price
6/7/2019 Capital Increase Results Buy €1.05 €1.49
5/20/2019 Capital Increase Buy €1.02 €2.1
3/29/2019 2018 annual results Buy €1.165 €2.1
1/11/2019 2018 Sales Buy €1.57 €2.6
10/11/2018 Sales Q3 Buy €1.955 €2.93
10/1/2018 H1 results Buy €2.12 €293

7/15/2018 Sales H1 Buy €2.324 €3.02
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Revenues
Purchase
Externals costs
Personnals Costs
EBITDA
Amortization
other

EBIT

Financial Result
Tax

Net Result

22,2
9,1
37
9,2
0,2
0,7
03
-0,6
0,1
0,0
0,7

30,9
12,3
50
13,1
0,0
1,0
01
0,8
0,8
1,2
04

31,7
12,6
4,7
13,5
05
18
02
-1,5
06
0,1
23

32,8
13,1
4,8
13,6
0,7
0,9
0,2
0,0
-0,5
0,4
-0,8

35,6
14,3
5,2
13,7
2,0
0,8
0,2
1,4
0,5
0,6
0,3

37,4
15,0
5,4
13,9
2,5
0,9
0,2
1,9
0,5
0,7
0,7

Fixed Assets

Stock Inventories
Accounts Recevaible
Other Currents Assests
Cash & Equivalents
TOTAL Assets
Shareholders' Equity
Provisions

Financial Debt
Accounts Payables

TOTAL Liabilitites

5,7
38
52
0,2
1,1
16,0
6,2
05
54
39
16,0

9.1
6,3
7,0
03
30
257
12,7
0,7
7,0
53
257

83
6,5
59
03
24
234
11,0
07
6,9
48
234

7,8
6,4
6,4
0,5
4,8
25,9
12,6
0,8
7,0
55
25,9

7,4
6,9
6,9
0,5
51
26,9
12,9
0,8
7,2
5,9
26,9

6,8
7,3
7,3
0,5
6,0
27,9
13,6
0,9
7,2
6,2
27,9

Cash Flow from Operating Activities
Change in Net Working Capital
Cash Flow from Operations

Cash Flow from Investing

Capital Increase

Funding Flow

Cash Flow from Financing

Net Change in cash position

0,1
1,2
-1,3
-1,0
0,0
0,6
06
-1,7

05
09
14
6.2
7,7
22
96
20

0,2
07
04
09
0,0
0,1
0,2
06

0,4
-0,2
0,7
-0,8
2,6
0,0
2,5
2,4

1,7
0,7
1,1
-0,8
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,3

2,3
0,4
1,9

0,8
0,0

0,1

0,1
1,0

Ebitda Margin
EBIT Margin
Net Margin

ROE
ROCE

Gearing

FCF pershare

EPS (€)

Dividend per share ( €)
Dividen Yield

Distribution rate

Estimates : GreenSome Finance
2019-2020-2021 with new shares

-0,9%
-2,5%
-3,3%

-11,8%
-3,4%
69,2%

-0,5
-0,2
0,0
0,0%
0,0%

0,1%
-2,7%
-1,2%

-2,9%
-3,1%
31,4%

-0,3
0,0
0,0

0,0%

0,0%

1,5%
-4,8%
-7,2%

-20,8%
-6,3%
41,7%

-0,1
-03
0,0
0,0%
0,0%

2,1%
0,1%
-2,4%

-6,1%
0,2%
17,7%

0,0
-0,1
0,0
0,0%
0,0%

5,6%
3,9%
0,9%

2,4%
5,8%
16,3%

0,0
0,0
0,0

0,0%

0,0%

6,7%
5,0%
1,9%

5,1%
7,9%
8,7%

0,1
0,1
0,0

0,0%

0,0%
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Rating Definition

Upside > +10% -10% < Upside < +10% Upside <-10%

Disclosures

NO NO YES YES NO NO

This publication was prepared by Greensome Finance on behalf of GreenSome Consulting. It is issued for informational purposes only and does not
constitute a solicitation of orders to buy or sell securities mentioned therein.

The information contained in this publication and all opinions contained therein are based on sources believed reliable. However Greensome Consulting
does not warrant the accuracy or completeness of this information and no one can rely. All opinions, projections and / or estimates contained in this
publication reflect the decision of Greensome Consulting on the date and may be subject to change without notice. This publication is for informational
purposes only to professional investors who are supposed to develop their own investment decisions without relying improperly on this
publication. Investors must make their own judgments about the appropriateness of investing in any securities mentioned in this publication taking into
account the merits and risks attached to them, their own investment strategy and their legal status, fiscal and financial. Past performance is by no means a
guarantee for the future. Because of this publication, neither Greensome Consulting nor any of its officers or employees, cannot be held responsible for any
investment decision. In accordance with the regulations and to prevent and avoid conflicts of interest with respect to any investment
recommendations, Greensome Consulting has developed and maintains an effective operational management of conflicts of interest. The system for
managing conflicts of interest is to prevent, with reasonable certainty, any breach of the principles and rules of professional conduct. It is constantly updated
to reflect regulatory changes and changes in the activity of Greensome Consulting. Greensome Consulting intends at all times, act with respect for the
integrity of the market and the primacy of the interests of its customers. To this end, Greensome Consulting has set up an organization's business and the
procedures commonly called "Chinese Wall" whose purpose is to prevent the improper circulation of confidential information, and organizational and
administrative arrangements to ensure transparency in situations likely to be perceived as conflicts of interest by investors. This publication is in terms of its
distribution in the UK, only for people considered persons licensed or exempt under the Financial Services Act 1986 'n the United Kingdom or any regulations
passed under it or to persons as described in section 11 (3) of the Financial Services Act 1986 (Investment Advertisement) (Exemptions) Order 1997 and is
not intended to be distributed or communicated, directly or indirectly, to any other type of person. The distribution of this publication in other jurisdictions
may be restricted by applicable law, and anyone who would come to be in possession of this book should learn and observe such restrictions.

GreenSome Consulting
86, rue de Monceau 75008 Paris, France
RCS Paris : 529 571 259
Listing Sponsor Euronext Growth



